

## INVOICE

BILL TO: AXLE LOGISTICS LLC 835 N CENTRAL STREET KNOXVILLE, TN 37917

### INVOICE DATE: 04/28/2025 INVOICE #: B88300 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 05/28/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
04/28/2025		2357 Enterprise Dr, Fremont, OH 43420 - 1882 Highland Rd, Twinsburg, OH 44087			
		Freight Income	1	\$800.00	\$800.00

TOTAL	
\$800.00	

#### PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement

Lumper WILL NOT be paid without preapproval.

\*\*\*No double brokering allowed\*\*\*

Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Axle to Carrier. Carrier agrees that it has or will implement tracking technology from pickup to delivery to fit shipper's criteria. \*\* Carrier's dispatch team agrees to contact <u>Axle's offices</u> upon discovery of any overages, shortages, or damaged product to report discrepancy before leaving the customer's premises.\*\*

#### \*\*Axle requests that Carrier name "Axle Logistics, LLC" as an ADDITIONAL INSURED on Carrier's Auto Liability policy\*\*

Payment of undisputed freight charges requires:

- · Current Certificates of insurance (auto liability, cargo, and worker's comp).
- Carrier authority, signed Axle Logistics Broker-Carrier Agreement, W-9 information, signed Axle Logistics load confirmation, signed BOL and carrier invoice.
- Documents must be submitted to:
- o Email to: invoices@axlelogistics.com
- ö Fax to: 866-534-6005
- Mail to: Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N Central St, Knoxville, TN 37917

This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 4 hours of receipt. Notwithstanding the foregoing, receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation. Any communications regarding this load must be addressed to Axle Logistics' offices and not to its customer. All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation. No additional charges or fees will be paid.

Detention will be paid ONLY if Axle Logistics is notified ONE HOUR PRIOR to detention occurring and times are clearly marked on

BOL's. Axle Logistics Detention Rate: \$30.00 an hour after 2 hours MAX 5 hours to be paid. Detention will not be paid if late/missed appointment occurs. Axle Logistics will not pay detention or layover fees for weather related delays.

To the extent a customer maintains the right to and does impose late fees for missed/late pickups/deliveries, such fines are the responsibility of Carrier. Carrier agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any. If there is any discrepancy between the bill of lading and/or any shipping instructions and the cargo actually tendered (especially for temperature controlled cargo), Carrier shall instruct its driver to contact Axle's offices for further instruction from the shipper. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Carrier agrees that it has the ultimate responsibility to safely and securely load all freight in accordance with all applicable law.

<u>Fuel Advance Option</u>: Fuel Advances will only be issued to the contact information for Carrier listed with the FMCSA and Carrier must have elected that it allows fuel advances. Carriers are eligible for 40% of agreed upon rate and no more than \$600.00 a day. There will be a 4% fee for all advances given including lumpers. <u>Quick Pay Option</u>: Quick Pay must be submitted to quickpay@axlelogistics.com and will be paid within 2 business days after receipt of all required documents via ACH. Carriers who utilize Axle Logistics' Quick Pay option must be enrolled in Axle Logistics' Quick Pay program. \*There will be a 4% fee for all Quick Pays given.

Carrier is exclusively responsible for following all federal, state, and provincial safety and Hours of Service guidelines to legally and safely transport shipments tendered by Axle Logistics. By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service or Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment. Any property damage or bodily injury that occurs during the course of transit is the exclusive responsibility of Carrier, who is an independent contractor and not an agent or affiliate of Axle Logistics. Freight must not be trans-loaded or commingled with cargo of another customer without prior written approval or payment may be forfeited by Carrier. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier or, if the Broker-Carrier Agreement has not been signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier, then the terms and conditions of Axle Logistics' standard Broker-Carrier Agreement that may be found by registering at https://gohighway.com/go/axle-logistics. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker-Carrier Agreement between Axle Logistics and Carrier, this Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict. Carrier understands and agrees that, for shipments sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop, the lack of a seal or any seal irregularities noted at destination shall be sufficient to render the shipment unsafe and a total loss, without the need for inspection, at the discretion of the shipper or consignee. Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper are provided for convenience only and that Carrier is solely responsible for choosing the route. Carrier has exclusive responsibility for all cargo tendered hereunder from the time of loading until delivery to the consignee evidenced by a signed delivery receipt.

> Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N. Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 800-693-1779 www.axlelogistics.com

AXLE LOGISTICS, LLC 835 N. Central Street



Page 1

## \*\*\* Load Confirmation \*\*\*

2408647

Knoxville, TN 37917 Dispatcher Michael Cody

## Cody Phone: (423) 551-6459 Fax: (423) 619-4920 Email: Mike.Cody@axlelogistics.com

Carrier:	Brz				Contact:	Max Potezica
<b>-</b>	Burb		IL 6045	92734	Phone:	(708) 303-5150
Date:	04/2	8/2025			Fax:	
Order	Orde	er: 2408	647		Commodity:	Raw Materials
	Mile	<b>s:</b> 101.0	D		Weight:	30000.0
	Tem	-			Trailer:	Van (DAT)
	BOL	.: 7265	534		Reference:	4506172123
	PU 1	Name:	Delivery		Date:	04/27/2025 0800
		Address:	2357 Enterpris	se Dr		04/28/2025 0900
			•			
			FREMONT OH 43420		Drvr Ld/U	nld: No driver loading or unload
		Phone:				
		Reference	number: P8 20210781			
	SO 2	Name:	TWINSBURG	OH PC DC	Date:	04/28/2025 1000
		Address:	1882 HIGHLA			04/28/2025 1230
			TWINSBURG	OH 44087	Drvr Ld/U	nld: No driver loading or unload
		Phone:				
Payment			eight Pay:	\$800.0		
		Total Carr		\$800.0	U	
		Does not	include quick pa	ly or advance fee.		

## \*AXLL-2408647\*



### Instructions

Carrier must submit any accessorial requests within 24 hours of delivery.

CARRIER MUST SUBMIT ALL PAGES OF THE BOL TO INVOICES@AXLELOGISTICS.COM TO AVOID ANY DELAYS IN PAYMENT.

ALL PAPERWORK MUST BE LEGIBLE WITH NO GRAYSCALE WHEN SUBMITTED

Carrier must require drivers to accept Macropoint tracking.

Carrier is responsible to ensure driver checks the BOL and delivery locations match the rate con.

# \*AXLL-2408647\*

Shwan Popov

(X) Accept

() Decline

Attn:

Michael Cody

Dwight (682) 558-3026

833 P5260131



Ardagh Metal Packaging U	Britt TO			753068;		
Ardagh Metal Packaging USA Corr C/O Total Distribution. Inc. (SP) 2357 Enterprise Drive Fremost. On ve	consolidate	ed Coke		8HIPPER 8 NO. 7530682		-
Fremont, OH 43420	1882 Highl Twinsburg.	and Road OH 44807		CARRIER (SCAC	1	-
Stoppers a las				VEHICLE NO.		
04/28/2025 11:46:55 SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS / SEAL # 6002102	04/28/2025	07.30.00 LN	V.H. 1	P5260131 PREPAID/COLLE	27	-
				COLLECT		_
NO UNITS DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	PECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS		20210781			
	PECKE MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS	UTY NO. LYRS	CODE AND RELEASE	CUST PART NO	WEIGHT (BUBL TO CORR)	
			Packing Materi	als 2840		
25 <== TOTAL PACKAGI	ES PLACARDS TENDER	RED Y/N	Packing Materi TOTAL WEIGH	IT ==>	7537	
A. The property described below has been no holded upniterial and condition all contention boossession of the property described herein designation described below. It is mutually ag- any time interesting na all contents of the Uniform Freight Classification in affect on the date here antition classification in affect on the date here antition classification of the date herein antition classification of the d	sceived by the Carrier in apparent g package unknown) marked consign diserstood finoughout his contract le agreets to carry said property to it reed as to each Carrier to said destir ty, that every service to be performe Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set off. This is a rgl or rai-water sfipm hipment, al of which terms and con-	ood order except as end and destined as mean any person o usual place of deliv ations and as to ea d hereunder shall be forth in either (1) th ent, or (2) the applicit ditions are hereby inc	TOTAL WEIGH s otherwise is indicated or ently in very at the ach party at e subject to the Uniform cable motor ncorporated			
A. The property described below has been no holded upniterial and condition all contention boossession of the property described herein designation described below. It is mutually ag- any time interesting na all contents of the Uniform Freight Classification in affect on the date here antition classification in affect on the date here antition classification of the date herein antition classification of the d	sceived by the Carrier in apparent g package unknown) marked consign diserstood finoughout his contract le agreets to carry said property to it reed as to each Carrier to said destir ty, that every service to be performe Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set off. This is a rgl or rai-water sfipm hipment, al of which terms and con-	ood order except as red and destined as mean any person o usual place of deliv tations and as to ea d hereunder shall be forth in either (1) th ant, or (2) the applica- tions are hareby in the above names a poer further certifies mes and conditions w y agreed to by the S	TOTAL WEIGH as offerward or entry at ab party at ab party at be de- be d	IT ==>	conditions of the shipment is to signed without the consignor ided below. The of the glivery of the of freight and all a USA Corp.	
23 <b>*==TOTALPACTAGE</b> An Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-	sceived by the Carrier in apparent g package unknown) marked consign diserstood finoughout his contract le agreets to carry said property to it reed as to each Carrier to said destir ty, that every service to be performe Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set off. This is a rgl or rai-water sfipm hipment, al of which terms and con-	ood order except as red and destined as mean any person o usual place of deliv tations and as to ea d hereunder shall be forth in either (1) th ant, or (2) the applica- tions are hareby in the above names a poer further certifies mes and conditions w y agreed to by the S	TOTAL WEIGH is offerance or indication or indication is offerance or	IT ==> to Section 7 of the be till of lading, if the section of the consigno on the sconsigno on the sconsigno shall not make will charges.	conditions of the shipment is to signed without the consignor ided below. The of the glivery of the of freight and all a USA Corp.	

Page 1 of 2	STRAI	GHT BILL OF	LADING F	ORM	7530682	R/CARRIER/PLAN
Ardagh Metal Packag	ing USA Corp.					
SHIP FROM		SHIP TO Consolidated Coke	_		SHIPPER'S NO. 7530682	
Ardagh Metal Packaging U C/O Total Distribution, Inc.		1882 Highland Ro			CARRIER (SCAC)	
2357 Enterprise Drive		Twinsburg, OH 44	807		COLL VEHICLE NO.	
Fremont, OH 43420					P5260131	
SHIPPED DATE 04/28/2025 11:46:55	SECURITY Date and In	04/28/2025 07:30: secil	00 EN #: 1		COLLECT	·
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS / SEAL # 6002102	CCCI Operator: Signa		S/O # 20210	781		
NO. DESCRIPTION O	TOTELES SPECIAL MARKS	condition Good/damaged/GMP	NO. PLANT LYRS CODE	CUST ORDER AND RELEASE	CUST PART NO.	WERGHT (SUBJ TO CORR)
PO Number: 4506172123 24 2014008UTD4 CCB FANTA C Pallet numbers: 8390153	DRANG ZERO SUGA			4506172123		4509
				15216226 839		
839015216218 PO Number: 450617212 1 2014008UTD CCB FANTA		8169 AR 12 2022-00836	21 652	4506172123		188
PO Number: 450617212 1 2014008UTD CCB FANTA	43G ORANG ZERO SUG/					188
PO Number: 450617212 1 2014008UTD CCB FANTA Pallet numbers: 652026	43G ORANG ZERO SUG/ 3264638	AR 12 2022-00836				188
PO Number: 450617212 1 2014008UTD CCB FANTA Pallet numbers: 652026 Covered by one or more The following phone num pb: 772-399-3077 Fax:	43G ORANG ZERO SUG/ 2264638 to of the following pate mber is only to be use 773-399-3944	AR 12 2022-00836	21 652	4506172123 n act		188
PO Number: 450617212 1 2014008UTD CCB FANTA Pallet numbers: 652026 Covered by one or more The following phone num ph: 773-399-3207 Fax: A. The property detributed the pallet numbers: 652026 Covered by one or more The following phone num ph: 773-399-3207 Fax:	43G ORANG ZERO SUG/ 4264638 e of the following pate here is only to be use 773-399-3944 low has been received by each bet in groups a received associated herein agrees the units and the second second second herein agrees the units and the second second of the add herein agrees the units and the second second of the data herein agrees the units and the second second of the data herein agrees of the units and the second second of the data herein agrees in the second second second to the data herein agrees in the second second second to the data herein agrees in the second second second second to the data herein agrees in the second second second second to the data herein agrees in the second second second second second second second second to the second sec	AR 12 2022-00836 Ints: 5,497,900 ad for questions related to the Carrier in apparent good the Carrier in apparent good th	21 652 of the Bioterrorism order access as off and desined as in an any person or a all place of convey in mon the access of the monotonic of the person of the all place of convey in monotonic of the access of the access of th	4506172123 h act gravite Scated of All y a application applicati	63002147	he conditions of the tas show makes provide the source of the provide the source of th
PO Number: 450617212 1 2014008UTD CCB FANTA Pallet numbers: 652026 Covered by one or more The following phone num Ph: 773-399-3207 Fax: A. The property detected by pagesseing of the word pagesseing detected by pagesseing detected by pa	43G ORANG ZERO SUG/ 1264638 to of the following pate mbre is only to be use 773-399-3944	AR 12 2022-00836 Ints: 5,497,900 the for questions related to the carrier in apparent good throughout this content for any sample content for the carrier in apparent good throughout this content for any sample content for the carrier in apparent good throughout this content for any sample content for the carrier in apparent good throughout the content good throughout the conte	21 652 the Bioterrorism order except as the ana any person or e ana any person or e ana any person or e ana any person or e the order and the ana any person or e content of the applicable the order transport assistered to the transport assistered to the transport order on transport assistered to the transport order on transport the order on transport the order on transport the order of the applicable the order of the applicable the order of the applicable the order of the order of the order of the order	4506172123	63002147 ct lo Saction 7 of 1 billioned to the sector of the saction for the sector of the sector of "seath not make the sector of the sector of the sector of "seath not make the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the secto	he conditions of the tas show makes provide the source of the provide the source of th
PO Number: 450617212 1 2014008UTD CCB FANTA Pallet numbers: 652026 Covered by one or more The following phone num ph: 773-98-3077 Fax:	43G ORANG ZERO SUG/ 2264638 to of the following pate mber is only to be used 773-399-3944 tow has been received by a dromants of pacage row has been received to a dromants of pacage to the Lindow age to the Lin	AR 12 2022-00836 Ints: 5,497,900 ad for questions related to the Carrier in apparent good the Carrier in apparent good th	21 652	4506172123 h act gravite Scated of All y a application applicati	63002147 ct lo Saction 7 of 1 billioned to the sector of the saction for the sector of the sector of "seath not make the sector of the sector of the sector of "seath not make the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the secto	he conditions of the tas show makes provide the source of the provide the source of th